

GRANT AGREEMENT

20212135

The Ford Family Foundation is pleased to notify City of John Day of the approval of a \$30,000.00 grant in support of GRO- Growing Rural Oregon. The grant period is August 01, 2021 through August 31, 2022.

Grant terms and conditions:

1. Grant funds may only be used for the purposes as outlined in your grant application, and/or as detailed below. Funds may not be used to support or carry out lobbying or to influence legislation.

Special Use Information:

None

- 2. Funds will be disbursed according to the schedule below:
 - a. \$30,000.00

August 15, 2021

- 3. There are no financial conditions attached to this grant.
- 4. Please notify the Foundation if not all grant funds are expended. Any remaining funds should not be returned without confirmation from the Foundation as we may request a plan for using any remaining funds.
- 5. Please direct any questions, comments, or updates to your Program Officer, Kathleen Flanagan at kflanagan@tfff.org. Please notify your Program Officer as soon as possible if there is a change in the scope of the proposed work, delays in the work, or a change in staffing that affects the proposed work.
- 6. The following reports are required:
 - a. The grantee will complete a final report(s) externally that will be submitted to The Ford Family Foundation upon completion of the report. Further details will be provided as the grantee works with The Ford Family Foundation and Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council.
- 7. By accepting this grant, you confirm there has been no change to your organization's tax status. In the event there is a change in tax status, please notify the Foundation as soon as possible. In the event your organization loses its tax-exempt status, any unspent funds should be returned to the Foundation.
- 8. If your organization publicizes the work supported by this grant, you may acknowledge this grant as a gift from The Ford Family Foundation. However, we prefer that all credit and publicity be focused on your organization and the overall project without bringing unnecessary attention to the Foundation. For more information about our publicity policy, please contact your Program Officer.

On beha	alf of The Ford Family Foundation, I ex	tend every good wish for the success of this project.
By:	2DD175AA284B4D6	
Anne C.		
Presider	nt	
On beha By: Name: Title:	Mulas Grun Nicholas Green City Manager	and conditions are accepted and agreed to.
Date:	7/31/2021	